1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 681 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 3, line 1, delete "<u>evidence of obligation</u>" and insert "<u>similar instrument</u>"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 21, delete "pay accrued interest,"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 23, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$20,000,000</u>"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 4, delete "<u>evidence of obligation</u>" and insert "<u>similar instruments</u>"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 9, after "sale" insert "upon such terms as the commissioner shall
- 1.7 <u>determine are not inconsistent with this section</u>"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 10, delete "<u>at public sale</u>"